

RECEIVED

01-29-2016

**CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS
OF WISCONSIN**

STATE OF WISCONSIN

COURT OF APPEALS

DISTRICT II

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

Appeal No. 15AP1631-CR

vs.

DAVID VICKERS,

Fond du Lac County Case No. 13 CM 1107

Defendant-Appellant.

ON NOTICE OF APPEAL FROM A JUDGMENT OF CONVICTION AND
DENIAL OF MOTION FOR POST-CONVICTION RELIEF ORDERED AND
ENTERED IN FOND DU LAC COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT BRANCH 5, THE
HONORABLE ROBERT J. WIRTZ PRESIDING

BRIEF & APPENDIX OF PLAINTIFF-RESPONDENT

Curtis A. Borsheim
ASSISTANT DISTRICT ATTORNEY
160 S. MACY STREET
FOND DU LAC WI 54935
(920) 929-3048
Attorney for Plaintiff-Respondent
Wisconsin Bar Number 1004536

TABLE OF CONTENTS

<u>Page</u>	
	TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii-iii
	STATEMENT ON ORAL ARGUMENT 1
	STATEMENT ON PUBLICATION 1
	ARGUMENT 1
	A. THE DEFENDANT’S TRIAL COUNSEL WAS NOT INEFFECTIVE WHEN SHE DID NOT FILE A MOTION TO SUPPRESS THE SEIZURE OF ITEMS FROM THE VEHICLE BEING DRIVEN BY THE DEFENDANT 2
	B. THE DEFENDANT’S TRIAL COUNSEL WAS NOT INEFFECTIVE WHEN SHE DID NOT INTERVIEW AND INVESTIGATE A CO- DEFENDANT 4
	CONCLUSION 10
	INDEX TO APPENDIX 13
	APPENDIX CERTIFICATION 16
	BRIEF FORMAT CERTIFICATION 17
	ELECTRONIC COPY CERTIFICATION 17
	CERTIFICATION OF MAILING 18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASE CITED:

County of Jefferson v. Renz, 231 Wis. 2d 293, 603 N.W.2d 541 (1999)	4
Harrington v. Richter, 562 U.S. 86, 131 S. Ct. 770	4
Jandrt v. State, 43 Wis. 2d 497, 168 N.W.2d 602 (1969)	9
State v. Artic, 2010 WI 83, 327 Wis. 2d 392	6
State v. Banks, 2010 WI App 107, 328 Wis. 2d 766	9
State v. Brereton, 2011 WI App 127, 337 Wis. 2d 804	6
State v. Carter, 210 WI 40, 324 Wis. 2d 640	3
State v. Delain, 2004 WI App 79, 272 Wis. 2d 356.....	9
State v. Eison, 2011 WI App 52, 332 Wis. 2d 331	9
State v. Gaines, 197 Wis. 2d 102, 539 N.W.2d 723 (Ct. App. 1995)	6
State v. Jones, 2010 WI App 133, 329 Wis. 2d 498.....	9
State v. Lefler, 2013 WI App 22, 346 Wis. 2d 220.....	6
State v. Pozo, 198 Wis. 2d 705, 544 N.W.2d 228 (Ct. App. 1995)_	6
State v. Wheat, 2002 WI App 153, 256 Wis. 2d 270	4
Strickland v. Washington, 466 U.S. 668, 104 S. Ct. 2052 (1984)	3
United States v. Green, 882 F.2d 999 (5 th Cir. 1989).....	9

STATUTES CITED:

Wis. Adm. Code TRANS §305.32..... 5

Wis. Stat. § 347.06(1)..... 5
